(Cal OES Use Only)

(Gai GLO GGC Gilly)									
Cal OES #		FIPS #		VS#		Subaward #			

## CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES **GRANT SUBAWARD FACE SHEET**

The Californ	nia Goverr	nor's Office	e of Emergency Serv	vices (Cal OES) here	eby makes a Gran	nt Subaward of fund	ds to the following:			
1. Subrecipient: El Dorado County							<b>1a. DUNS#:</b> <u>071543201</u>			
2. Impleme	enting Age	ency:	El Dorado County	Health and Human	Services Agency		2a. DUNS#:	040558433		
3. Implementing Agency Address: 3057 Briw Rd, Suite				3057 Briw Rd, Suite	В	Placerville		95667-5335		
·		•	•	(Street)			(City)	(Zip+4)		
4. Location of Project: Placerville						El Dorado		95667-5335		
				(City)			(County)		(Zip+4)	
5. Disaster/Program Title: XE - Elder Abuse Program						6. Performance	1/1/2022	to	12/31/2022	
				- 0		Period:	(Start Date)	- -	(End Date)	
7. Indirect (	Cost Rate:		Federally Approve	d ICR	F	ederally Approved	ICR (if applicable):	25.53	%	
		ı	, , ,	_		,	, ,,			
ltem Number	Grant Year	Fund Source	A. State	B. Federal	C. Total	D. Cash Match	E. In-Kind Match	F. Total Match	G. Total Cost	
8.	2019	VOCA		\$107,619		\$26,905		\$26,905	\$134,524	
9.	2020	VOCA		\$32,727		\$8,182		\$8,182	\$40,909	
10.	2021	VCGF	\$77,099						\$77,099	
11.	Select	Select								
12.	Select	Select								
Total	Project	Cost	\$77,099	\$140,346	\$217,445	\$35,087		\$35,087	\$252,532	
Officer, City agreement grant project OES policy of 14. <u>CA Publi</u>	Manage will be sp ot in acco and progr	r, County ent exclus ordance w ram guidc s Act - Gro	eby certify I am vest Administrator, Gove sively on the purpose vith the Grant Subaw ance. The Subrecipie ant applications are	erning Board Chair, es specified in the C vard as well as all a ent further agrees the subject to the Cali	or other Approving Grant Subaward. T pplicable state are not the allocation of fornia Public Reco	g Body. The Subrec he Subrecipient ac nd federal laws, au of funds may be co ords Act, Governme	ipient certifies that of cepts this Grant Sub dit requirements, fea ontingent on the end ent Code section 62	all funds received paward and agreed deral program gui actment of the Sto	oursuant to this es to administer the delines, and Cal ite Budget. out any personally	
Public Reco	ords Act, p	olease atto	ate information on th ach a statement tho Public Records Act	at indicates what po	ortions of the appli	ication and the ba	sis for the exemption			
15. Official	Authorized	d to Sign fo	or Subrecipient:							
Name:	Don Sem	non			Title:	Director				
Payment Mailing Address: 3057 Briw Rd. Suite B			В	City: Placerville		Zip Code+4: <u>95667-5335</u>				
Signature:						Date:				
16.Federal I	Employer	ID Numbe	er:	946000511		<u>-</u>				
					(FOR Cal OES USE					
I hereby ce	rtify upon	my perso	nal knowledge that	budgeted funds a	re available for the	e period and purpo	oses of this expendit	ure stated above.		
(Cal OES Fis	oal Office	ar)		(Date)		(Cal OES Director	or Decimon)		(Date)	